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make out and deliver to the town clerk of said town, a 
true list of all personal property in said town that was 
listed and not entered upon the assessment roll of said 
town, for the year 1863. 

Computation*: 	SECTION 2. The town clerk of said town shall, upon 
line,. 	the receipt of such list, compute the tax or taxes in the 

aggregate upon such personal property, the same as 
was computed on other personal property in said town 
for the said year 1863, and when so computed, the said 
town clerk shall deliver the same to the town treasurer 
of said town, with a warrant attached, directing said 
treasurer to collect the said tax or taxes on or before 
the first day of April next. 

Disbursement of SECTION 3. The tax or taxes, when so collected, 
teXeil 

shall be disbursed by the town board of supervisors of 
said town as they may deem best for the benefit of 
said town. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 3, 1864. 

CHAPTER 103. 

[Published March 5, 1864.] 

Plat vacated. 

AN ACT to amend section one of chapter two hundred and seventy-
eight of the general laws of 1808, entitled "an act to vacate the 
village plat of Pittsburg, located on the northeast quarter of the 
southwest quarter of fractional section thirty-six, in town nine, 
range two west, and to provide for the sale of the same." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Section one of chapter two hundred and 
seventy-eight of the general laws of 1868, is hereby 
amended, so as to read as follows : "Section 1. The 
Flat of the village of Pittsburg, laid out and platted by 
the commissioners of school and university lands, in the 
year 1849, upon lot three, or the east half of the south-
west quarter of fractional section number thirty-six, 
town nine, of range two west, (be and the same) is 
hereby vacated." 
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SECTION 2. This act shall be in force and take effect 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 3, 1864. 

CHAPTER 104. 

[Published March 5, 1864.] 

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the cit y  of Sheboygan 
to levy an additional amount of tax for the year 1564, to purchase 
a fire-engine. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in tra-
de and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SBOTION 1. The common council of the city of She- Additional tax 
boygan is hereby authorized and empowered to levy forengi"' Ac' 
upon the real and personal taxable property of the said 
city, for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-
four, a tax in addition to the amount of ta.x which said 
common council is now authorized by law to levy, not 
exceeding two thousand dollars, for the purpose of pur-
chasing a fire-engine, and all necessary hose and ap-
paratus, for the use of said city. 

SECTION 2. Said additional tax shall be levied, as- Levy and collet-

sassed and collected at the same time and in the same t ion of tax. 

manner as, and shall be included in and shall form a 
part of the tax which shall be levied, assessed and col-
lected for general city purposes for said year one thou-
sand eight hundred and sixty-four. 

&arm 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 8, 1864. 


